FORM PTO-1595 R 09-10-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office									
9.3.99										
To the Hon. Commissioner of Pate 101140										
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):									
Jimmie WARD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []) Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN AB Street Address:									
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	S-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden									
<ul> <li>Execution Date: August 24, 1999</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: August 24, 1999</li> </ul>	a new application, the execution date of the									
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).									
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>One</li> </ol>									
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>									
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)									
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin Lauren Terry Name of Person Signing										

09/09/1999 MBERHE 00000074 29110299

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

## ASSIGNMENT

r wh	ay ich	inve fc I	ented or ar	i cert Amp	tain ne	Pa Pa	d use rts	ful in	nnrav	70°7107	nts in									
wh ent	ich of	_ <b></b>	. ar	n a	bout	t to	ר ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביי					·	- ut	3818	g n 			<u> </u>	• • • •	
		the				(I/we	have	∃ke made-								an	app	licati	on fe	Des: or Lette
6			HEI	REA	tates ( S,			Pha 												
					ckhoj an int															from th
.ed	Sta	ites;																		
a		in ned,	han solo	id pa 1, an	id, the d set	e recei over,	ipt of and l	whic by the	ch is } iese p	hereb bireser	oy acl	cnowl o her	ledge eby a	d assign	 1, sel	[  ], and	d set	over		the sai
						_					0.	,	,							
																•				-
ara	itor	y to	o obt	tainir	De ng /Lei	sig: tters	n Pater	<b>nt th</b> Phai	nerefc	r; sa	uid ir	ivent	ion.	applic	ation		n o c	ian		
i 	ts 		01  ]e	wnu: sio	se and	beho	of, an	nd for	r											
m	⊃,		Let	ters	Pater							entiro	ely as	s the	sam	ie wo	ould h	ave l	been	held b
I	N I	ESI	rimo	YNC	WHE	REOI	F,]	I	. h <b>er</b> e	eunto	set _									
																ul tor's :	111 full Sig	matur	 e)	
ee m - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	d l l l y ( f f n i l I I I	d Sta NOV te assign dy set (a) sp <del>(b) a</del> rator nd en its ne lint	d States; NOW T ten	d States; NOW THEF ten	d States; NOW THEREFO ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it know ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whon ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may cond ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for tan	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and it ten	d States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in con ten	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside ten

PATENT REEL: 010218 FRAME: 0501

------

٠